

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2023

Kirit Murji Shah ... Petitioner

Versus

Milan Laxmidas Samani and another ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 13 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Put up for dismissal on 20 June 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)