

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.126 OF 2023

Kirit Murji Shah ... Applicant

V/s.

Milan Laxmidas Samani & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 21, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** None appears for the applicant.
- 2.** Stand over to **30 November 2023**.
- 3.** Pendency of this writ petition shall not be construed as stay to the proceedings. It is open for the Trial Court to proceed with the suit.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)