



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1030 OF 2024.**

Kirit Murji Shah

...Appellant.

**Versus**

Milan Laxmidas Samani and Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Hasanuddin S. Ansari for the appellant.

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to reconvert First Appeal into Revision Application under Section 6 of the Specific Relief Act, 1963. Leave is granted.
2. Stand over to **25<sup>th</sup> November 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**